=

| %» KANsAS CORPORATION Comws&@ R l G l N A L

/Oy

OF

OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

1{20[0A

Operator: License # 8914 API No. 15 - 065-23454-00-00

Name: H & C Qil Operating, Inc. County: Graham

Address: _P-O- Box 86 SW _SW_NW_ NW gec.” _ Twp._” 8. R.2_ []East[Y] west
City/State/Zip: Plainville, KS 67663 KGG. 1200 feet from S @(cimia angj Line of Section
Purchaser; _Coffeyville Resources 500 feet from E @(circte one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:

Charles R. Ramsay

Ngvl“m

. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 434-7434 (cicloonsj NE  SE @ sw
Contractor: Name: American Eagle Drilling, LLC U Lease Name: _Hale well #.71
License: 33493 Field Name: Unnamed
Waellsite Geologist: Clayton Erickson Producing Formation: Lansing Kansas City )
Designate Type of Completion: . Elevation: Ground: 2408 Kelly Bushing: 2413
v NewWell ____ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 3900 pjug Back Total Depth:_3877
v Qil SWD _____siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 320 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥lYes [ ]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) It yes, show depth set 2024 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from_2024
Operator: feet depth to 575 w/ 700 / sxcmy.
Well Name: _ & WZ\V% - | l”)?_olz?

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening ____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
— Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
8-13-08 8-22-08 11-4-08

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date -

Completion Date or

Date Reached TD
’ Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collacted from the Reserve Pit)

Chiloride content ppm  Fluid volume. bbls
Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S..R.___. [ ]East[]West
County: x Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workaver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. .

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: ///4 [4/\,&/)/ ﬁ)/ZW ~1 N
1f2i/es

President

A

Title: Date: | Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this o< /edday of vt snefosr , \/ It Denied, Yes [_]Date: RECEIVED

200 g ' — . Wireline Log ReceivkedANSAs CORPORATION COMMISSH
- Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: A UIC Distribution NOV 75 2008

Date Commission Expires: ‘7/‘-// 4/

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of K

sas|
WTL
My Appt. Expires. 4/:7‘/,/,'__.

U
WICHITA, KS




Operator Name: 1 & C Oil Operating, Inc. Lease Name: 12/ well #: 71 “@é—lﬁ “'& ‘\P‘\o
sec.” Twp. S. R.2 (JEast [/]west County: _Graham , '
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems testsg'ving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. ’

sueTwo \QOG

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo [Mtog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(“1Yes [INo
Cores Taken \ [] Yes No Anhydrite 2057 +356
Electric Log Run [ ves [INo Anhydrite Base 2090 +323
(Submit Copy)
Heebner 3621 -1208
List All E. Logs Run: Toronto 3643 -1230
Dual induction log, Microresistivity Log, Sector Lansing Kansas City 3661 -1248
Bond/Gamma Ray CCL Log, Borehole Compensated Base LKC 3852 -1439
Sonic Log, Dual compensated porosity log, Temp. survey

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 20# 315 common 195 3%cc, 2%gel
Production 77/8" 51/2 144 3899 comman 205 10% salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____Perforate op Bottom i
_Y__ Protect Casing ' . o
Plug Back TD 2024-surface | 60/40 Posmlrx 700 6%gel, 1/4# floseal
— Plug Off Zone
Shots PerFoot ||~ ' 'PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type _ Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
' Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated ) (Amount and Kind of Malerial Used; Depth
4 SPF 3812-3818 500 Gallon 15% MCA, 2500 Gal. 20% NE FE
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
27/8" 3870’ ' Clves  [no
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11-10-08 [J Flowing (] Pumping [[]Gas Lift [ other (expiginy
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Por 24 Hours 55 Bbls. 40 Bbls. 30
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval RECEV
[[Jvented [JSold [ Jusedon Lease [J open Hole Perf.  [] Dually Comp. [ commingled KANSAS CORPOR*T0
(!t vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spacify)
CONSERVATION Divis-

WiruTa e
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H & C OIL OPERATING, INC.
P.O. Box 86
Plainville, KS 67663
785-434-7434

November 20, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Hale 7-1 "/
Sec. 7-T7S-R22W
Graham County, Kansas

Dear Sir/Ms.

In accordance with KCC rules, please keep the enclosed information confidential for one
year.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, KC C
- Nov20 -3
—pnl 1 ) |
Lhinkn 2 Q’M CONFIDENTIAL
Charles R. Ramsay " ~*~ - o

President
H&C Oil Operating, Inc.

RECEIVED ‘
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS:T

NOV 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISi:
WICHITA, KS



R COPY

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chdirman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 30, 2008

H & C Oil Operating, Inc.
P. O. Box 86
Plainville, KS. 67663

RE: Exception to Alternate Il Cementing Requirements

Hale # 7-1
SWNWNW section 7-7-22W - \(c’c'
Graham County, Kansas

. \)
API #15-065-23454-00-00 “Q\I"L E‘“\)&
Dear Operator, 00“? .

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your request, dated October 8, 2008,
through District 4 Supervisor for an exception to Alternate Il cementing requirements for the above
referenced well. From this request, the KCC understands that subject well was not cemented to
surface or into the surface casing as required by the Alternate Il option. Referenced well has 316
feet of surface casing set with 195 sacks of cement circulated to surface. A temperature survey -
indicates top of cement at 575 feet from a port collar at 2024 feet.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Surface casing was set deeper than fresh water source in the area with cement coverageto
protect the shallow aquifers.

2. Allfresh and usable water sources are adequately protected with cement coverage and any
remaining intervals not covered by cement contain no fresh or usable water zones..

3. The Dakota appears to be adequately isolated with cement and any remaining intervals not
cemented contain no fresh or usable water nor present any threat of contamination from the
_ shales in the intervals.

Based on this information that the fresh and usable water zones are adequately protected with
cement coverage and that any remaining intervals not cemented behind the production casing
contain no threat of contamination from the shales in the intervals. Therefore, an exception is
granted for the Alternate Il cementing requirement.

Sincerely,
. _—
RECEIVELs
oug Louis KANSAS CORPORATION "™/ **1SSION
Director :
NOV 25 2008

cc: Case Morris — District 4 CONSERVATION DIVISION

Steve Bond — Production Supervisor WICHITA K

CONSERVATION D] VISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 o http://kce ks.gov/



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. q42821

2 P
2" REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Bussedl KS
L SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB‘START 1(15 l:I'Nl 1
DATE §-/4-08 | 7 |7 a3 AllSam | [of i4dam
“OUNTY STATE
Leﬂgk weLLy 7~] LocatioN A, W &, by KS b North 40 R ) Braham
OLD ORQEW Circle one) Eost 1o duuLgﬂd_Mchﬂ_
CONTRACTOR ! A Bpf3 OWNER
TYPE OF JOB S e
HOLE SIZE )24 TD. 320" CEMENT ,
CASING SIZE #DEPTH 330" AMOUNT ORDERED _ ) 95 com Slce X gd
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH - .
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ /7 S @¢3.°° 2432 3%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15’ GEL 17 @L0.7 &/ o—
PERFS. CHLORIDE __/ @s/. % 3460 52
DISPLACEMENT 19.93 Rl ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER John Robrs£ts @
# 409 HELPER Travis o
BULK TRUCK @
# 39 DRIVER D‘"fj @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING_ @4 @RQ, 5 g3 s
MILEAGE Sini /10 Y22 =
. 7 / =
REMARKS: TOTAL % V{;ﬁ , T
£s ir Szk C 7~ SERVICE
_DKMWLLZ;QZ_&/_M DEPTH OF JOB
A _ , , PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2/
_Cement Did Cerculate ! EXTRAFOOTAGE @
, MILEAGE __ 4§ @ /. S-S
MANIFOLD @
Thanks! . g
cHARGETO: HEC Off Operating Tne. - s o
3 'OTA oY T
STREET TOTAL '
ITY STATE ZIP
¢ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
A @
(4]
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. VR 7Y @ A
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was £ - 2
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _46. =
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME ___/] DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
A - RECEIVED
- RPORATION COM:
SIGNATURE / % KANSAS CO
CONSERVATION DIVIS::

WICLHTA We



K4
¢

‘v

ALLIED CEMENT!

NG CO., LLC. 34540

.0 PO.BOX3I bommm s SERVICE POIN]
RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665 S5 L(
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED QUT ON LOCATION joB S‘T RT JO, .FIN H
v Z2108 | bikd 0.0 a1 0
CQUNT STASE

EASE 1€ lweis 2\ lvocsron Niillhy b4/ ) 1) Coren ydt
OLD ONEW (Circle one) [ E Yoot suto

— (4

CONTRACTOR 5@3@ le #3 . OWNER
TYPE OF JOB Cov/eh'on Sk
HOLE SIZE T.D. qoo CEMENT
CASING SIZE. 5 /2 [ perTH S&98 AMOUNT ORDERED __Z225 &espun /09&.9/7"
TUBING SIZE iy DEPTH Spal LIEL-Z.
DRILL PIPE DEPTH ~
00 3rx Oo)ar H4E  DEPTH 2026
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ 2708 @_ /359 RD(Iis5o
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 24,49 pPozMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 91.4/9 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 94 7y 4 ASC @
EQUIPMENT P et /,9 @ XA o3 O
@
' 7 rR-2 Sou /Z S50,
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER‘%[A,E_‘ g e 28 KCC
#4117 HELPER Mg @ |
BULK TRUCK 79 02008
@
8 4p DRIVER L)m‘ o - —NOV- 2020
BULK TRUCK - @ wﬁ)ﬁﬁ\k\.
# DRIVER HANDLING _o22Y @ 22~ _ S59%88 :
MILEAGE ,/g////Av Z /0080,
REMARKS: TOTAL S2350¢"
Insect et &
— 2026 SERVICE
|e g 2<% 2D
ngff Lg%\.h%ﬁ' (sa%é; Neld ﬁél@d DEPTH OF JOB
. ' PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /9520
Y IT \ | EXTRAFOOTAGE @
7 \
— !/‘i) MILEAGE Yy @_2s5v __J32%
VAN < vaniFoLn @
@
@
cHARGETO: I 29y
o " T
STREET TOTAL &= 722
CITY STATE ZIP ,
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
b caileshoe (Fé.00
_[ A Fv Inserf @ ?8 509
Z sk tS @ 1800 36200
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @_ st 3;? 2%
You are hereby requested (o rent cementing equipment . I) (Z‘ %
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @ Ze
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ’
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _ 3202
contractor. ! have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME DISCOUNT IF PAIDIN aEEpAY S,
KANSAS CORPORATIOF -1
SIGNATURE }
) / NOV 25 2098

CONSERVATION Div 153
WICHITA, ¥©



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC.

- -

' TO P.O.BOX 3!
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

54598

SERVICE PONT:

I KS,
3114 - Yo, f’M

SEC. . TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION lOB’b TART JOB FINISH
par: @ -15~08| 7 7 : 7:30m Bloofm
UNTY TATE
onse Hate  Dweun 9 |vocsmon Hin( Ty dn L& Raia
OLD ORAEW ircle one) /
CONTRACTOR ‘fexaGade. e :l Seavice. _ owner
TYPE OF 10B (¥Reuldn. Cemest (Open Por7 Lolled)
HOLE SIZE TD. CEMENT .
CASING SIZE & ¥a_ DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED % 09 Sk 4o 7/ J?g&e L
TUBING SIZE 2 7/8 DEPTH Y44t Fro-Seql
DRILLPIPE DEPTH Pep SK
TOOL faer C.@JJAL@ DEPTH_Z0Z5
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ 420 @ /3.5 Str0. %%~
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX RFO @ 2,27 oy
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 36 ,,23, L 729, °2—
PERFS. ) CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT T [ % 10 E5BRL  Asc @
EQUIPMENT Floseal 175~ @2.%" 2.7
@
PUMP TRUCK CI:MLNTFR&ZM g
4 398 HELPER RORB @
BULK TRUCK ©
4 4923  DRIVER Pocky o
BULK TRUCK N ®
# 39 DRIVER ) iLe £ HANDLING 73 & @ o0 % 1656 92
MILEAGE < ,K/M-/JIO 23/2. 22
REMARKS: TOTAL /3% 04 &
7e8T % Joon # (Hew) OPu PC.
anemugy . Mud.Fumpeo 400 & SERVICE
Cem. _T__DLD_A(DI__C
300 ¢ _quwué DEPTH OF JOB
_Dacip: k_z:gﬂkuAL_‘?’ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [[S7. %%
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __ ¢ 5~ @ 25 337, S~
NP7 MANIFOLD @
@
{ @
CHARGE TO: H g, ( 1 QE&{; aZqu
" M 6 ;.0
STREET TOTAL f&76 .
CITY STATE ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _(C Hagl, e

Q’i Qe
)

SIGNATURE

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

—KCC

V207

ONSNCRONG)

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

DISCOUNT

WN(\ {AL

TOTAL

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS<:

NOV 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIViSiON
WICHITA, KS



